

S. C. 75/2024

Order No.04.

Dated 05-10-2024.

Today is fixed for production and hearing of the petition dated 18.09.24.

Accused Sonia Fakir, Bhuddhadev Jain and Mahadev Das is produced from J/C.

Thereafter, bail petition is moved on behalf of accused Mahadev Das.

Ld. Advocate submits that no prayer for bail is pending u/sec.439 of Cr.P.C.

Considering the serious nature of allegation prayer for bail stands rejected.

Fix 19.11.24 for production and consideration of charge.

In view of petition dated 18.09.24 IO to act in accordance with law.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the IO for information and necessary action.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah