

S. T. 03(11)2024

Order No.03.

Dated 21-12-2024.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

All the 04 accused persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in-charge is present and prays for production of VG from All Bengal Women Home, 89Elliot Road, Kol-16.

Copy is served upon the accused.

For effective adjudication of this case prayer is allowed.

Prosecution to do the needful.

At this stage, Ld. PP in-charge by filing a petition has prayed for adjournment on the grounds stated therein the petition.

Fix 28.01.25 and 29.01.25 for production and evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah