

S.T.-03(11)2024.

Order No.10.

Dated: 25.06.2025:

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W.1.

(4) accused are produced through V.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge by filing a petition has prayed for time on the ground of non-availability of witness.

Fix 25.07.25 for further cross examination of P.W.1.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.