

S.T.-03(11)2024.

Order No.11.

Dated: 25.07.2025:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.1.

(5) accused are produced through V.C.

Bail petition is moved by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Mahadeb Das.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present & raises objection.

Regard had to the nature of offence as well as trial has already commenced in this case, at this stage if the prayer of bail is allowed, there is every chance of tampering with the evidence & intimidating the witnesses.

Accordingly, prayer for bail stands rejected.

Accused is remanded to J.C. till date.

Thereafter, witness P.W.1 Sumit Raj is further cross examined by accused nos.1 & 2 in full & discharged.

Cross Examination of P.W.1 is adopted by accused nos. 3 & 4.

Fix 18.08.25 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.