

S.T.-03(11)2024.

Order No.12.

Dated: 18.08.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

At this stage, Ld. Special P.P.-in-Charge by filing a petn. has prayed for recall of P.W.1 as accused Jagadish Ghosh @ Jaga is apprehended after commencement of the trial.

Hd. Both sides.

Perused the provision of S.311 of Cr.P.C.

For effective adjudication of this case and in order to arrive at a just decision, prayer of Ld. Special P.P.-in-Charge is allowed.

Fix 08.09.25 for further evidence of P.W.1 on recall.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.