

S.T.-03(11)2024.

Order No.13.

Dated: 08.09.2025:

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

(3) accused are produced through V.C.

Thereafter previous examination-in-Chief of P.W.1 Sumit Raj is adopted by prosecution in respect of accused Jagadish Ghosh.

Cross examination is declined by the defense in respect of the said accused.

Fix 03.11.25 for production & further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.