

S.T.-03(11)2024.

Order No.15.

Dated: 29.11.2025:

Today is fixed for production & further evidence.

Bail petition is moved on behalf of Mahadeb Das.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present & raises objection.

Regard had to the serious nature of allegation and in view of the fact that the trial is going on there is every chance of accused being absconder,

Prayer for bail stands rejected.

Thereafter, cross examination is adapted on behalf of accused Mahadeb Das.

Fix 23.12.2025 & 24.12.2025 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.