

S.T.-03(11)2024.

Order No.16.

Dated: 23.12.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

(5) accused are produced through V.C.

Thereafter witness Nupur Sarkar is examined & cross examined in full as P.W.2 & discharged.

Some documents are marked as Exhibit.

To date, viz 24.12.2025 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.