

S.T.-03(11)24.

Order No.16.

Dated: 06.02.2026:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

(5) accused are produced through V.C.

At this stage accused Buddhadeb Gan files a petn. for production of victim CSW2 Runa Begum for adducing evidence.

Hd. Ld. P.P.-in-Charge to serve summon upon CSW2 the said victim.

Thereafter, witness Sikha Mondal is examined & cross examined as P.W.4 in full & discharged.

Fix 16.03.2026 & 20.03.2026 for production & evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.