

S.T.-03(11)24.

Order No.19.

Dated: 16.03.2026:

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

(5) accused are produced through V.C.

Ld. Special P.P.-in-Charge is present.

I.O. is present.

An intimation is received from the I.O. Puspen Mondal that the Superintendent of All Bengal Women's Union situated at 89, Elliot Rd, Kol-16 has refused to receive the summons of the victim namely Runa Begum Sheltered at the said Home.

Under such facts and circumstances let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Superintendent All Bengal Women's Union at the address at 89, Elliot Road, Kol-16 asking him to personally remain present on dt. fixed with an explanation regarding his refusal to serve summons upon the victim Runa Begum.

To date, viz 20.03.26 for production & appearance of Superintendent of All Bengal Women's Union with the necessary explanation.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Superintendent, Presidency Women's Correctional Home for information and compliance.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the I.O. Puspen Mondal (Sealdah GRPS Case No.75/24, dated 09.05.2024) for information and compliance.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.