

S.T.-03(11)24.

Order No.20.

Dated: 20.03.2026:

Today is fixed for production & further evidence.

(3) accused are produced through V.C.

A report is received from the Superintendent, All Bengal Women's Union that the victim Runa Begum has fled from the said Home and a G.D.E. being No.1781 dtd 21.06.25 is lodged before P.S. Park Street.

Under such facts and circumstances O.C. Park Street is to remain present on dt. fixed with an explanation as to what steps he has taken on the basis of said G.D.E. being no.1781 dtd. 21.06.25.

I.O. is also directed to remain present on dt. fixed.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Principal Secretary, Home Affairs for taking necessary action against the Superintendent, All Bengal Women's Union situated at 89, Elliot Road, Kolkata-700016.

Later, Bail petn. is moved on behalf of accused persons namely Jagadish Ghosh, Buddhadeb Gan, Gopal Saha and Sonia Fakir, Mahadeb Das on the ground that there is no development of the case after commencement of the trial.

Hd. Ld. Special P.P.-in-Charge raises objection.

As the victim of this case has yet to be examined,

So, I am not inclined to enlarge the accused on bail.

Also, if the accused are enlarged on bail, there is every chance of tampering of evidence and intimidating the witnesses.

Accordingly, prayer for bail of the accused stands rejected.

Accused is remanded to J.C. till 10.04.2026.

To date 10.04.2026 for production & personal appearance of O.C. Park Street and I.O.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the I.O. as well as O.C. P.S. Park Street and Principal Secretary Home Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.