

S.T.-03(11)24.

Order No.21.

Dated: 08.04.2026:

Today is fixed for production & personal appearance of O.C. Park Street P.S.  
An intimation has been received from Park Street Police Station merely stating that all efforts are made to trace out the V.G. Runa Begum who fled from All Bengal Women's Union (Shakti Sadan) on 21.06.25 but no search operation was undertaken by the concerned P.S. Park Street under whose jurisdiction the said Home is situated or any effective steps has been taken by the said P.S. to trace out the V.G.  
Under such facts and circumstances let a copy of order sheet be sent to the C.P., Kolkata as well as Joint C.P. Kolkata for initiating proper & stern steps against the erring police personnel who has deliberately derelected in discharge of their duties.  
Fix 13.05.2026 & 16.05.2026 for production & further evidence.  
Prosecution to take steps.  
D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.