

S.T.-03(11)2024.

Order No.22.

Dated: 13.05.2026:

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

Ld. Special P.P.-in-Charge is present.

(5) accused are produced through V.C.

No witness is present.

To date, viz 16.05.2026 for further evidence.

Call for an explanation from I.O. about what steps he has taken since the date of escape of the victim till this date i.d. the matter will be referred to his superior officer.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the I.O. for compliance.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.