

S.T.-03(11)24.

Order No.23.

Dated: 16.05.2026:

Today is production & further evidence.

(5) accused are produced through V.C.

Ld. Special P.P.-in-Charge by filing a petition has submitted that the witness is ill.

Fix 17.06.2026 & 19.06.2026 for production & evidence and explanation of I.O.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Later dated 16.05.2026:

Bail petition is moved on behalf of the accused Gopal Saha, Buddhadeb Gond, Sonia Fakir and Jagadish Ghosh.

Ld. Sp. P.P.-in-Charge raised objection.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused submitted that no bail petition is pending and rejected by the Hon'ble Court.

Regard had to the nature of allegation and trial has already commenced, there is every chance of tampering of evidence and intimidation of witness,

Prayer for bail stands rejected.

Accused are remanded to J.C. till date.

To date.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.